CASCADE ()PBS | Eiway Poll
APRIL 2025

QUESTIONNAIRE WITH DATA

SAMPLE: 403 Registered Voters in WA

SAMPLE FRAME: Registered Voter List

MARGIN OF SAMPLING ERROR: +5% at the 95% level of confidence

DATA COLLECTION: Multi-mode:
82 Land line with live interviewers
134 Cell phone with live interviewers
187 Cell phone text to online survey

FIELD DATES: March 27 - 31, 2025

REGION: King Co. 29% Other West WA 51% East WA 20%

PARTY ID: Democrat 40% Republican 23% Independent 36%

e The questions are presented here as they were asked in the interview.

e The figures in bold type are percentages of respondents who gave each answer.

e The results were statistically weighted slightly to align with known parameters of the population.
e Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

First, when was the last time you were part of a conversation about government, current
events or political issues? Was it... [12/23]

58 Within the past 24 hours
19 Within the past 2 or 3 days
10 Within the past week
10 More than a week ago

4 No answer

Do you recall the topic of that conversation? What was it about?
[OPEN-ENDED. FULL DATA ON PAGE 5]

Specific Events .....25%

Specific Issues......16%

“Trump” .o 15%

Admin Actions....... 13%

Trump Admin ........ 11%

Musk / DOGE.......... 7%

Foreign Affairs......... 7%

How much attention do you pay to government, political affairs and current events?
How often do you look at news or information about current events? [12/23]

67 Atleast once a day

17 A couple of times a week
10 Once a week or so

3 Rarely

3  Almost never
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4. When it comes to news about government and politics, which of the following
best describes you?

51 | am paying more attention than | used to
8 |am paying less attention than | used to

31 | am paying about the same amount of attention that | always have
9 |am avoiding political news

5. Where do you typically go for information about current affairs and politics?

CHECK ALL THAT APPLY
52 Online News Sites
47 Talking With Friends & Relatives
45 Social Media
42 National Television Network News
38 Local Television News
35 Cable News
25 Podcasts
24 Public Television or Radio
19 Print Newspapers & Magazines
16 Radio Talk Shows
9 Organizations You Belong To

6. Donald Trump has been President again for about three months. In one or two words,
how would you describe your reaction to the Trump administration so far?
[OPEN-ENDED. FULL DATA ON PAGE B]

Very Positive..........ccccccuueunnnne. 16%
Effective.. ... 7%
Optimistic / Supportive............... 8%

Very Negative: Performance....21%
Negative: Trump, Personality .. 10%
Negative Emotions ......ccceeeeuueeeee. 23%
Disheartened........ccccceveeercieenennen. 5%

7. So far, do you think Donald Trump is bringing the right kind of change to the country?
The wrong kind of change? Or is he not really bringing much change either way?
[This same question was asked in April 2017, the same point in Trump's first term]

&/25 417
31 34 RightKind
60 46 Wrong Kind
6 17 Not Much Change
3 3 DK/NA

8. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s style of leadership? Would you say you...
[This same question was asked in April 2017, the same paint in Trump's first term]

4/25 411
20 17 Strongly Approve
15 23 Approve
15 16 Disapprove
48 40 Strongly Disapprove
3 5 DK/NA
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9. Inyour opinion, should the Democrats in Congress be...

45 More vigorously attacking Trump’s agenda
13 Waiting for the right opportunity to be more effective opponents
11 Giving Trump time to see how his policies work
26 More cooperative with the Trump administration
5 DK/NA

10. Has the new Trump administration had an impact on your life, either positive or negative?

23 Yes - Positive
45 Yes - Negative
28 No Impact

4 DK/NA

10.1.IFYES: What has been the nature of that impact?
[OPEN-ENDED. FULL DATA ON PAGE 7]

NEGATIVE POSITIVE

Personal Finances 23% Society 14%
My Mental Health 23% My Mental Health 10%
Society 17% Personal Finances 4%
My Job / Business 10% General Positive 5%
Family / Friends 11%

11. Do you think the following things are getting better or getting worse since Donald Trump
took office again:
BETTER  WORSE ~ SAME  NOOPIN

A The United States’ stature inthe world 29 60 8 3
B Democracy in America 23 57 15 4
C Your voice in government 21 47 26 6
D The U.S. economy 26 58 14 2
E Political division in the country 11 66 21 2
F Fairness and opportunity 24 58 14 4
G Your own financial situation 15 41 41 4

12. As you think ahead to the next four years, what are you most concerned about?
OPEN-ENDED. FULL DATA ON PAGE 8]

Domestic Issues ......... 36%
Concern for Country ...... 22%
Foreign Affairs........... 15%
Gov't Programs.......... 10%
Anti-Trump..ee e 8%
Democrats ................ 8%
Personal Issues ............ 7%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
13. | have just four last questions for our statistical 16 18-35
analysis. How old are you? 27 36-50
30 51-64
25 65+
1 [NO ANS]
14. What is the last year of schooling you 12 High school
completed? 39 Some college or voc/tech
34 College degree
16 Postgraduate school
DK/NA
15. How would you describe the community in 23 Urban
which you live? 37 Suburban
26 Small town
13 Rural
1 DK/NA
16. If you had to register by party in order to vote, 40 Democrat
would you register as a... 23 Republican
36 Independent
17. Inthe last election, did you vote for Kamala 56 Harris
Harris? Donald Trump? Or someone else? 33 Trump
4 Other
1 Did not vote
6 DK/REF
18. From what you have seen so far, is President 22 Better
Trump doing better than you expected or worse 44 Worse
than you expected? 32 About what | expected
2 DK/NA
19. Finally, | am going to list four broad categories. 13 $50,000 or less
Just stop me when | get to the category that 22 $50to 74,000
best describes your approximate household 21 $75t0 99,000
income - before taxes - for this year. 35 $100,000 or more
9 [DO NOT READ: NO ANSWER]
20. What is your gender? 47 MALE
52 FEMALE
2 NON-BINARY
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Q2: Do you recall the topic of that conversation? What was it about?
(Question was open-ended. Respondents answered in their own words. Answers were coded later.)
TRUMP ADMINISTRATION
25%  Specific Actions
13%  “Trump”
7%  Musk/DOGE
5%  Policies
5% Lawless/ Fascist
3% Chaos
SPECIFIC ACTIONS / EVENTS
5%  Signal Gate
4%  Deportations
3% Immigration / Border
3%  Cuts to Services / Programs
3%  Budget/Shutdown
3%  OtherActions
2%  Education Dept. / Funding
2%  Soc. Security / Medicare
FOREIGN AFFAIRS
4%  Tariffs
1%  Middle East
1%  Other Foreign Affairs
SPECIFIC ISSUES / TOPICS
4%  Economy
2%  Taxes
2% Democracy
2%  Politics / Gov't
1%  Public Safety
1%  Executive Orders
5%  OtherlIssues
WA STATE POLITICS
9% WA State
DEMOCRATS
2% Democrats
7% Other
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Q6: Donald Trump has been President again for about three months. In one or two

words, how would you describe your reaction to the Trump administration so far?
(Question was open-ended. Respondents answered in their own words. Answers were coded later.)

POSITIVE
DESCRIBE TRUMP PERFORMANCE

16% VERY POSITIVE
(Amazing, Wonderful, Fantastic, etc.)

7% EFFECTIVE
(Effective, Taking Action, Getting Things Done, Keeping Promises, etc.

5% SUPPORT THE CHANGE
(Refreshing, About Time, Necessary, Right Direction, Promising, Good Start, etc.).

DESCRIBE SELF

3% OPTIMISTIC
(Excited, Hopeful, Grateful, Satisfied, etc.)

NEGATIVE

DESCRIBE TRUMP PERFORMANCE

21% VERY NEGATIVE ON PERFORMANCE
(Disaster, Awful, Frightening, Chaotic, Lawless, Extreme, etc.)

6% NEGATIVE ON PERFORMANCE
(Disappointing, Questionable, Concerned, etc.)

10% NEGATIVE ON TRUMP, PERSONALLY
(Corrupt, Cruel, Fascist, Evil, etc.)

DESCRIBE SELF

23% NEGATIVE/ACTIVE
(Hate It, Embarrassed, Ashamed, Angry, Disgusted, Shocked, Distrust, Alarmed, etc.)

5% NEGATIVE / DISHEARTENED
(Speechless, Sad, Hopeless, Devastated, Distressed, Depressed, etc.)

5% NEUTRAL
(Aggressive, Good & Bad, Guarded, Doing Best He Can, etc.)

2% No Answer
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Q10.1:Has the new Trump administration had an impact on your life, either positive or

negative? IF YES: What has been the nature of that impact?
(Question was open-ended. Respondents answered in their own words. Answers were coded later.)

NEGATIVE 8% OTHER NEGATIVE

4 Health Care / Medicare Stability

23% MENTAL HEALTH 2 Education Reduction
12 Mental Health (Stress / Worry) 1 Environmental Issues

5 Uncertainty 1 Other Negative

4 Hopeless / Despair

3 Fearful

1 Other Negative Mental Health

9 POSITIVE

23% PERSONAL FINANCIAL NEGATIVE 14% SOCIETAL CONSEQUENCES POSITIVE
11 CostofLiving 8 Deportations of Immigrants, Criminals

5 Financial Uncertainty _ 2 Eliminating Waste / Fraud

5 Retirement Savings / Social Security 2 Values / Common Sense

1 Personal Finances 1 Foreign Affairs

17% SOCIETAL IMPACT NEGATIVE

10% MENTAL HEALTH

5 Economy / Stock Market 4 Feol Saf
4 Future of Country / Democracy 3 Pee a fl(/l 4/ Relioved
4 Suspending People’s Rights 3 Hce)?acce?u(lj Ind / Relieve
2 Social / Political Tensions "
1 Values / Morals / Declining 1 Other Positive Mental Health
1 Specific Programs Named 4% PERSONAL FINANCIAL POSITIVE
1 World Order / Foreign Affairs 2 Lower Cost of Living
10% JOB / BUSINESS NEGATIVE 1 Benefitting Financially
5 Job Insecurity 1 Minimize Wasteful Spending

4 Negative Impact on My Business

1 Workplace Stress / Job Performance 3% JOB / BUSINESS POSITIVE

3 Business Climate / Economy

11% FAMILY / FRIENDS NEGATIVE 1 Job Growth
4 Family / Friends Losing Jobs
3 Impact on Family / Friends 3% TRUMP / ADMINISTRATION POSITIVE
3 Immigrant Friends / Relatives 1 Trump Personality / Character
1 LGBTQ Friends / Relatives 1 Getting Things Done
5% PERSONAL NEGATIVE 2% OTHER POSITIVE
4 Programs | Use / Rely on (VA, SS etc) 1 Things Are Better
5% TRUMP / ADMINISTRATION NEGATIVE 1 Positive (non-specific)
3 Trump’s Personality / Character 3% DON'T KNOw / NO ANSWER

1 Unqualified Cabinet
1 Elon Musk
1 RFKJr.
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Q12 As you think ahead to the next four years, what are you most concerned

about??

(Question was open-ended. Respondents answered in their own words. Answers were coded later.)

36% DOMESTIC ISSUES / TRENDS
16 Economy

Human Rights / Civil Rights
lllegal Aliens / Border

Crime

Violence (political & general)
National Debt

Corruption

Environment / Climate Change
Uncertainty / Confusion / Chaos
Taxes

% CONCERN FOR COUNTRY
Democracy
Country Destroyed
Fascism
Constitutional Crisis
Election Security / Free & Fair
Court System / Rule of Law
Civil War
State of the Country

15% INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS
7 War

4 U.S. Global Standing

2 National Security

2 Tariffs / Trade

1 Lose Allies

1 Russia
2
0
7
2
2
1
1

2

2 a2 NNOAONSNIN 2222 aNOWOTOo

Other (Ukraine, China, Middle East)

% GOV’'T PROGRAMS
Social Security
Education System
Health Care System
Medicaid / Medicare
Veterans Admin
1 Executive Orders / Governing Style /
Agenda

1

8% ANTI-DEMOCRATS

6 Democrats Undermining Trump
2 Dems Destroying America
1 Dems Returning to Power

PERSONAL — MY...
3 Freedom

3 Finances

1 Family

*  Retirement

1 Other Personal

7% ANTI-TRUMP

3 Trump Incompetence / Corruption
3 Getting Trump Out
1

Repairing Trump Damage
Winning the Midterms
Democrats Not Fighting

DIVIDED POPULACE
4 Political Divisions / Polarization
2 Inequality

PRO-TRUMP

1 Who Follows Trump

1 Return to Pre-Trump Mess
1 Courts Blocking Trump

1 Trump Will Not Succeed

7% MISCELLANEOUS

2% POSITIVE - GENERAL
2 Positive - General
2 No Concerns (things are good now)

2% NEGATIVE - GENERAL

1% DON'T KNOw / NO ANSWER
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Q6: DESCRIBE YOUR REACTION TO THE TRUMP ADMINISTRATION
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BANNER TABLES

READING THE CROSSTABULATION TABLES

The crosstabulations found in this report are presented in a "banner table" format. Categories of respondents
(e.g. "35-54 years old," or "Female") are listed across the top of each page (the "banner"). The questions asked
in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are the number who gave and answer and
the percentage based on the number of respondents in the category at the head of the column (e.g., women).

ELWAY RESEARCH
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LAST POLITICAL CONVERSATION

Q2 TOTAL PARTY 2024 VOTE TRUMP SO FAR
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Harris | Trump Other Non Better | Worse As
Voter Expected
TOTAL
(N=) 403 163 93 147 227 132 16 28 90 178 136
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

LAST

CONVERSATION
Today 58% 58% 62% 55% 59% 55% 67% 56% 64% 60% 50%
2-3 Days 19% 21% 15% 19% 20% 19% 19% 5% 19% 21% 16%
This Week 10% 8% 12% 10% 8% 13% 14% 8% 7% 15%
Week+ Ago 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 14% 11% 9% 7% 14%
NA 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 14% 1% 5% 4%
LAST

CONVERSATION
Admin Policies 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 1%
Trump 18% 22% 16% 15% 22% 14% 10% 7% 12% 20% 19%
Chaos 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1%
Musk/DOGE 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 10% 14% 10% 6% 5%
Specific

Actions 25% 29% 15% 28% 29% 18% 27% 27% 15% 29% 27%
Foreign Affairs 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9% 10% 7% 12% 7% 5%
Issues 16% 16% 20% 15% 15% 17% 26% 14% 15% 16% 18%
WA State 10% 5% 20% 9% 5% 19% 5% 10% 11% 4% 17%
Democrats 2% 1% 4% 4% 0% 5% 7% 9% 1%
Other 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 10% 10% 5% 7%

Elway Research

© 2025 CascadePBS



CascadePBS | Elway Poll April 2025 Page 2 of 27
LAST POLITICAL CONVERSATION

Q2 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 403 33 86 62 64 77 82 91 150 104 54
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

LAST

CONVERSATION
Today 58% 46% 55% 67% 64% 53% 58% 58% 60% 53% 59%
2-3 Days 19% 30% 22% 21% 11% 16% 19% 20% 21% 18% 14%
This Week 10% 12% 9% 7% 7% 16% 8% 8% 9% 14% 8%
Week+ Ago 10% 10% 2% 17% 11% 12% 13% 7% 10% 13%
NA 4% 12% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6%
LAST

CONVERSATION
Admin Policies 5% 3% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3%
Trump 18% 13% 18% 24% 12% 22% 16% 17% 19% 18% 16%
Chaos 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Musk/DOGE 7% 11% 8% 3% 6% 10% 4% 6% 4% 10% 10%
Specific

Actions 25% 38% 25% 25% 23% 25% 23% 32% 27% 22% 16%
Foreign Affairs 7% 11% 8% 1% 7% 12% 5% 5% 11% 3% 8%
Issues 16% 11% 15% 20% 25% 13% 14% 16% 16% 20% 8%
WA State 10% 8% 8% 20% 10% 2% 13% 9% 7% 10% 21%
Democrats 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 6%
Other 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 14% 10% 6% 3% 10%

Elway Research
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LAST POLITICAL CONVERSATION

Q2 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER
(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch
TOTAL
(N=) 403 66 111 122 102 47 155 138 63 51 90 86 140 189 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

LAST

CONVERSATION
Today 58% 40% 61% 60% 62% 47% 49% 63% 76% 44% 43% 48% 78% 56% 59%
2-3 Days 19% 31% 21% 18% 10% 20% 18% 22% 14% 17% 23% 30% 10% 21% 17%
This Week 10% 14% 8% 10% 9% 10% 14% 9% 2% 12% 14% 14% 4% 9% 11%
Week+ Ago 10% 7% 8% 6% 17% 13% 15% 4% 7% 24% 12% 6% 8% 12% 8%
NA 4% 7% 1% 6% 2% 10% 4% 3% 3% 9% 2% 1% 2% 5%
LAST

CONVERSATION
Admin Policies 5% 8% 2% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 11% 6% 6% 2% %
Trump 18% 13% 17% 21% 19% 20% 17% 19% 17% 22% 21% 19% 16% 17% 18%
Chaos 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 8% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Musk/DOGE 7% 13% 3% 6% 5% 12% 7% 7% 3% 9% 5% 6% 6% 9% 5%
Specific

Actions 25% 42% 19% 22% 26% 12% 28% 26% 25% 27% 28% 27% 25% 22% 28%
Foreign Affairs 7% 4% 12% 8% 4% 12% 8% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 11% 8% %
Issues 16% 13% 17% 20% 14% 16% 15% 15% 21% 21% 20% 17% 13% 18% 15%
WA State 10% 4% 15% 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10%
Democrats 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Other 7% 4% 7% 8% 8% 16% 4% 6% 8% 2% 5% 8% 6% 9% 5%

Elway Research
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ATTN TO POLITICS

Q3 Q4 Q5 TOTAL PARTY 2024 VOTE TRUMP SO FAR
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Harris | Trump Other Non Better | Worse As
Voter Expected
TOTAL
(N=) 403 163 93 147 227 132 16 28 90 178 136

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LOOK AT NEWS

Daily 67% 67% 64% 69% 70% 59% 81% 65% 67% 71% 61%
2-3/Wk 17% 15% 22% 16% 14% 22% 9% 19% 20% 12% 21%
Weekly 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 14% 8% 10% 8% 11%
Rarely 3% 7% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3%
Never 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3%
NA 0% 1% 5% 1%
ATTN TO

POLITICS
More Attn Now 51% 55% 58% 43% 51% 58% 24% 38% 66% 51% 42%
Less Attn Now 8% 11% 3% 9% 10% 3% 19% 11% 3% 8% 12%
Same Attn 31% 24% 37% 35% 28% 34% 47% 35% 30% 27% 38%
Avoiding 9% 10% 2% 11% 10% 5% 9% 16% 2% 13% 7%
NA 0% 1% 1% 1%
# OF SOURCES
1-2 32% 32% 36% 31% 32% 34% 24% 33% 28% 33% 35%
3-5 42% 43% 39% 41% 41% 40% 53% 46% 50% 40% 37%
5+ 26% 25% 25% 28% 27% 26% 24% 21% 21% 27% 28%
INFO SOURCES
Network TV 42% 42% 45% 39% 41% 44% 38% 35% 40% 38% 47%
Cable News 34% 32% 44% 31% 31% 44% 14% 27% 51% 34% 24%
PBS/NPR 24% 26% 21% 23% 27% 13% 33% 40% 13% 27% 26%
Print News 19% 21% 15% 19% 21% 16% 9% 24% 19% 23% 14%
Online News 51% 52% 46% 52% 54% 44% 2% 40% 47% 56% 46%
Local TV 38% 41% 37% 35% 39% 34% 29% 46% 32% 38% 41%
Talk Radio 16% 10% 25% 16% 11% 27% 14% 3% 28% 12% 12%
Social Media 44% 46% 43% 41% 42% 50% 38% 33% 51% 41% 42%
Podcasts 25% 20% 25% 29% 23% 28% 29% 13% 27% 24% 23%
Friends/Fam 47% 49% 45% 47% 48% 47% 67% 32% 47% 49% 45%
Organizations 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 5% 8% 9% 9% 7%
Other 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7%

Elway Research
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ATTN TO POLITICS

Q3 Q4 Q5 TOTAL # OF SOURCES ATTN TO POLITICS
(N=) 1-2 3-5 6+ |ACTIVE |ENGAGED OBSERVE| NOT

TOTAL

(N=) 403 131 167 105 202 89 75 35

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LOOK AT NEWS

Daily 67% 50% 68% 85% 100% 48% 32%
2-3/Wk 17% 20% 20% 8% 52% 27%
Weekly 10% 13% 8% 7% 37% 31%
Rarely 3% 9% 1% 5% 29%
Never 3% 8% 2% 38%
NA 0% 1% 2%
ATTN TO

POLITICS
More Attn Now 51% 40% 54% 61% 57% 60% 45% 6%
Less Attn Now 8% 13% 6% 6% 6% 5% 14% 15%
Same Attn 31% 26% 35% 32% 34% 31% 34% 9%
Avoiding 9% 19% 6% 1% 1% 4% 7% 69%
NA 0% 1% 1%
# OF SOURCES
1-2 32% 100% 24% 26% 43% 76%
3-5 42% 100% 41% 52% 40% 20%
5+ 26% 100% 35% 22% 17% 4%
INFO SOURCES
Network TV 42% 24% 40% 67% 41% 42% 49% 31%
Cable News 34% 16% 37% 52% 39% 32% 28% 33%
PBS/NPR 24% 6% 19% 53% 30% 22% 18% 2%
Print News 19% 8% 13% 42% 26% 11% 13% 11%
Online News 51% 27% 51% 79% 62% 52% 37% 13%
Local TV 38% 15% 37% 67% 35% 41% 39% 36%
Talk Radio 16% 6% 10% 35% 21% 12% 11% 2%
Social Media 44% 20% 48% 66% 48% 51% 35% 15%
Podcasts 25% 11% 23% 43% 31% 22% 16% 9%
Friends/Fam 47% 12% 57% T77% 50% 56% 42% 24%
Organizations 8% 1% 5% 25% 13% 6% 3% 2%
Other 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 2% 9% 2%

Elway Research
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ATTN TO POLITICS

Q3 Q4 Q5 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 403 33 86 62 64 77 82 91 150 104 54

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LOOK AT NEWS

Daily 67% 65% 60% 79% 71% 64% 64% 68% 71% 58% 67%
2-3/Wk 17% 16% 24% 6% 18% 16% 18% 15% 17% 22% 10%
Weekly 10% 7% 6% 12% 7% 9% 14% 9% 7% 15% 10%
Rarely 3% 7% 4% 1% 2% 8% 4% 1% 3% 10%
Never 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3%
NA 0% 1% 1%
ATTN TO

POLITICS
More Attn Now 51% 42% 56% 48% 54% 51% 51% 49% 51% 49% 58%
Less Attn Now 8% 9% 5% 6% 14% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 4%
Same Attn 31% 32% 28% 36% 25% 30% 36% 34% 31% 30% 31%
Avoiding 9% 16% 10% 10% 7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 13% 7%
NA 0% 2% 1%
# OF SOURCES
1-2 32% 42% 32% 26% 29% 34% 36% 30% 28% 38% 41%
3-5 42% 39% 50% 41% 39% 45% 33% 37% 46% 43% 35%
5+ 26% 19% 18% 33% 32% 22% 32% 33% 26% 19% 24%
INFO SOURCES
Network TV 42% 37% 38% 40% 45% 45% 42% 37% 42% 44% 40%
Cable News 34% 47% 33% 41% 23% 40% 30% 33% 33% 38% 30%
PBS/NPR 24% 26% 26% 28% 21% 17% 25% 28% 29% 14% 21%
Print News 19% 16% 18% 22% 19% 20% 19% 18% 21% 17% 18%
Online News 51% 44% 48% 49% 56% 48% 55% 55% 53% 42% 52%
Local TV 38% 47% 37% 46% 38% 30% 36% 36% 40% 31% 47%
Talk Radio 16% 14% 10% 16% 13% 25% 15% 8% 17% 16% 20%
Social Media 44% 49% 44% 41% 44% 37% 50% 51% 45% 32% 47%
Podcasts 25% 14% 27% 25% 27% 27% 22% 26% 29% 19% 20%
Friends/Fam 47% 42% 39% 56% 56% 43% 49% 57% 45% 48% 35%
Organizations 8% 2% 5% 19% 7% 6% 10% 7% 6% 8% 16%
Other 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7%

Elway Research

© 2025 CascadePBS



CascadePBS | Elway Poll April 2025 Page 7 of 27
ATTN TO POLITICS

Q3 Q4 Q5 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER

(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL
(N=) 403 66 111 122 102 47 155 138 63 51 90 86 140 189 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

LOOK AT NEWS

Daily 67% 44% 68% 66% 79% 57% 59% 71% 83% 59% 53% 63% 79% 70% 63%
2-3/Wk 17% 30% 22% 14% 7% 17% 19% 18% 10% 11% 21% 25% 12% 17% 17%
Weekly 10% 19% 3% 13% 6% 17% 11% 8% 5% 20% 15% 6% 6% 9% 11%
Rarely 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 1% 1% 5% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4%
Never 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 7% 3% 1% 2% 5%
NA 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
ATTN TO

POLITICS
More Attn Now 51% 51% 50% 54% 51% 50% 55% 52% 43% 56% 44% 63% 47% 51% 52%
Less Attn Now 8% 10% 6% 13% 5% 7% 8% 8% 11% 6% 7% 6% 11% 5% 11%
Same Attn 31% 28% 36% 25% 34% 33% 24% 34% 42% 26% 34% 23% 37% 36% 27%
Avoiding 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 12% 7% 5% 12% 15% 8% 3% 8% 10%
NA 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
# OF SOURCES
1-2 32% 33% 28% 35% 35% 47% 30% 32% 29% 40% 33% 35% 25% 35% 31%
3-5 42% 47% 43% 42% 35% 33% 46% 38% 44% 41% 40% 44% 43% 40% 42%
5+ 26% 21% 30% 23% 29% 20% 24% 30% 27% 20% 26% 20% 32% 25% 27%
INFO SOURCES
Network TV 42% 35% 37% 43% 50% 43% 44% 41% 36% 49% 47% 39% 39% 44% 39%
Cable News 34% 30% 26% 33% 46% 40% 41% 29% 25% 30% 45% 31% 28% 35% 34%
PBS/NPR 24% 13% 21% 26% 31% 30% 14% 23% 43% 17% 19% 25% 31% 21% 27%
Print News 19% 13% 10% 22% 28% 13% 17% 18% 31% 18% 14% 17% 25% 19% 19%
Online News 51% 43% 62% 50% 43% 33% 45% 60% 56% 32% 45% 44% 66% 54% 47%
Local TV 38% 22% 33% 38% 53% 40% 41% 42% 18% 38% 40% 42% 33% 32% 44%
Talk Radio 16% 12% 10% 20% 18% 20% 15% 15% 14% 18% 9% 19% 19% 23% 9%
Social Media 44% 67% 57% 36% 25% 43% 49% 45% 29% 36% 47% 49% 40% 41% 45%
Podcasts 25% 25% 34% 24% 14% 7% 25% 26% 35% 14% 16% 24% 37% 23% 25%
Friends/Fam 47% 60% 54% 39% 43% 27% 51% 49% 49% 58% 47% 41% 49% 43% 50%
Organizations 8% 14% 7% 6% 9% 3% 7% 10% 12% 8% 8% 5% 13% 7% 10%
Other 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 10% 6% 2% 7% 7% 6% 5%
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TRUMP EVALUATION

Q6 Q7 Q8 TOTAL PARTY 2024 VOTE TRUMP SO FAR
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Harris | Trump Other Non Better | Worse As
Voter Expected
TOTAL
(N=) 403 163 93 147 227 132 16 28 90 178 136

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TRUMP REACTION

Very Positive 16% 0% 46% 14% 0% 46% 8% 54% 12%
Effective 7% 0% 17% 9% 0% 20% 9% 5% 26% 5%
Supportive 5% 0% 16% 2% 0% 11% 11% 13% 5%
Optimistic 3% 7% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Very Neg:Perf 21% 35% 2% 19% 34% 1% 29% 16% 36% 16%
Neg:Perf 6% 8% 2% 5% 7% 3% 5% 14% 7% 8%
Neg:Trump 9% 15% 2% 8% 15% 2% 5% 1% 15% 8%
Neg:Self 22% 31% 1% 27% 35% 3% 19% 11% 36% 20%
Disheartened 5% 6% 7% 6% 14% 8% 6% 6%
Neutral 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 9% 16% 2% 2% 12%
No Opin 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 8% 1% 4%
TRUMP CHANGES
Right Kind 31% 3% 85% 28% 2% 83% 14% 35% 97% 1% 27%
Wrong Kind 60% 94% 6% 56% 94% 6% 62% 32% 97% 50%
Little Change 6% 2% 5% 12% 2% 8% 14% 24% 2% 0% 17%
No Opin 3% 0% 3% 5% 1% 3% 9% 8% 1% 1% 6%
TRUMP

LEADERSHIP
Approve 35% 5% 89% 33% 4% 90% 19% 35% 94% 2% 38%
Disappr 63% 95% 8% 61% 96% 8% 67% 46% 5% 97% 55%
No Opin 3% 2% 6% 0% 2% 14% 19% 1% 0% 7%
TRUMP

LEADERSHIP
Strng Approve 20% 2% 59% 15% 2% 52% 5% 24% 65% 2% 14%
Approve 15% 3% 30% 18% 2% 38% 14% 11% 29% 24%
Disapprove 15% 18% 6% 16% 18% 6% 29% 19% 4% 17% 19%
Strng Disapp 48% 78% 2% 45% 78% 2% 38% 27% 1% 81% 36%
No Opin 3% 2% 6% 0% 2% 14% 19% 1% 0% 7%
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TRUMP EVALUATION
Q6 Q7 Q8 TOTAL # OF SOURCES ATTN TO POLITICS
(N=) 1-2 3-5 6+ ACTIVE |ENGAGED | OBSERVE NOT
TOTAL
(N=) 403 131 167 105 202 89 75 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TRUMP REACTION
Neg:Self 22% 15% 20% 35% 27% 19% 17% 18%
Very Neg:Perf 21% 20% 25% 17% 23% 18% 21% 20%
Very Positive 16% 22% 13% 12% 19% 9% 16% 15%
Neg:Trump 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 12% 9% 9%
Effective 7% 6% 11% 4% 4% 14% 11% 4%
Neg:Perf 6% 10% 4% 4% 3% 11% 7% 9%
Neutral 5% 6% 6% 3% 3% 12% 3% 4%
Disheartened 5% 7% 5% 1% 4% 4% 2% 16%
Supportive 5% 1% 6% 7% 5% 3% 9%
Optimistic 3% 1% 1% 7% 4% 1% 1% 4%
No Opin 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
TRUMP CHANGES
Right Kind 31% 29% 35% 28% 33% 28% 35% 20%
Wrong Kind 60% 61% 58% 61% 62% 64% 48% 65%
Little Change 6% 7% 6% 7% 3% 4% 13% 16%
No Opin 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4%
TRUMP

LEADERSHIP
Approve 35% 33% 38% 31% 35% 34% 40% 22%
Disappr 63% 63% 60% 66% 64% 63% 52% 76%
No Opin 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 8% 2%
TRUMP

LEADERSHIP
Strng Approve 20% 18% 23% 17% 23% 22% 16% 7%
Approve 15% 15% 15% 14% 12% 11% 24% 15%
Disapprove 15% 12% 15% 16% 10% 19% 16% 24%
Strng Disapp 48% 51% 45% 50% 54% 44% 36% 51%
No Opin 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 8% 2%
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TRUMP EVALUATION

Q6 Q7 Q8 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 403 33 86 62 64 77 82 91 150 104 54

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TRUMP REACTION

Neg:Self 22% 14% 24% 22% 37% 20% 16% 27% 24% 21% 13%
Very Neg:Perf 21% 35% 23% 20% 17% 22% 19% 27% 22% 15% 25%
Very Positive 16% 5% 12% 12% 12% 17% 30% 11% 12% 18% 31%
Neg:Trump 9% 26% 6% 16% 5% 9% 6% 9% 10% 10% 8%
Effective 7% 8% 7% 16% 7% 2% 10% 9% 7%
Neg:Perf 6% 9% 10% 10% 4% 1% 4% 5% 7% 7% 1%
Neutral 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 8% 4%
Disheartened 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 2% 8% 6% 4%
Supportive 5% 5% 5% 6% % 5% 6% 3% 8% 1%
Optimistic 3% 7% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6%
No Opin 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%
TRUMP CHANGES
Right Kind 31% 12% 26% 30% 27% 35% 45% 21% 26% 38% 47%
Wrong Kind 60% 82% 66% 63% 65% 56% 42% 70% 65% 51% 46%
Little Change 6% 2% 6% 1% 6% 7% 11% 4% 8% 7% 6%
No Opin 3% 5% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1%
TRUMP

LEADERSHIP
Approve 35% 16% 30% 31% 25% 41% 52% 25% 26% 47% 49%
Disappr 63% 79% 69% 66% 73% 58% 43% 75% 71% 48% 48%
No Opin 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3%
TRUMP

LEADERSHIP
Strng Approve 20% 12% 20% 17% 14% 20% 30% 12% 18% 25% 29%
Approve 15% 5% 10% 14% 11% 21% 22% 13% 8% 22% 20%
Disapprove 15% 23% 20% 14% 19% 8% 9% 23% 16% 11% 4%
Strng Disapp 48% 56% 49% 53% 54% 50% 33% 52% 55% 37% 44%
No Opin 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3%
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TRUMP EVALUATION

Q6 Q7 Q8 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER

(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL
(N=) 403 66 111 122 102 47 155 138 63 51 90 86 140 189 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TRUMP REACTION

Neg:Self 22% 28% 23% 20% 22% 10% 21% 23% 35% 21% 22% 23% 26% 16% 29%
Very Neg:Perft 21% 17% 25% 22% 20% 20% 17% 22% 31% 11% 21% 22% 24% 22% 21%
Very Positive 16% 6% 10% 19% 23% 27% 16% 14% 12% 18% 12% 14% 16% 16% 16%
Neg:Trump 9% 14% 8% 11% 7% 3% 10% 11% 10% 17% 9% 4% 10% 10% 9%
Effective 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 7% 10% 7% 4% 9% 10% 9% 5% 9% 6%
Neg:Perf 6% 9% 7% 4% 5% 7% 7% 7% 1% 5% 9% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Neutral 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 10% 3% 5% 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% 8% 3%
Disheartened 5% 8% 3% 3% 7% 7% 5% 5% 2% 6% 7% 6% 3% 3% 6%
Supportive 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3%
Optimistic 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1%
No Opin 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
TRUMP CHANGES
Right Kind 31% 14% 33% 36% 33% 47% 36% 26% 20% 33% 24% 32% 31% 36% 28%
Wrong Kind 60% 7% 59% 59% 53% 33% 56% 67% 73% 58% 63% 56% 65% 53% 65%
Little Change 6% 5% 6% 5% 10% 17% 6% 5% 2% 9% 8% 9% 3% 8% 5%
No Opin 3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3%
TRUMP

LEADERSHIP
Approve 35% 18% 37% 38% 38% 53% 42% 26% 21% 35% 31% 37% 31% 41% 30%
Disappr 63% 79% 62% 59% 58% 37% 58% 2% 73% 65% 68% 59% 67% 56% 67%
No Opin 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 10% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
TRUMP

LEADERSHIP
Strng Approve 20% 7% 19% 25% 21% 30% 23% 16% 13% 23% 13% 21% 19% 21% 19%
Approve 15% 10% 18% 13% 17% 23% 19% 10% 8% 12% 18% 16% 12% 20% 10%
Disapprove 15% 17% 11% 13% 19% 7% 14% 19% 12% 18% 21% 12% 13% 14% 16%
Strng Disapp 48% 62% 51% 46% 40% 30% 44% 53% 61% 47% 47% 47% 54% 43% 51%
No Opin 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 10% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
TRUMP v

EXPECTED
Better 22% 10% 20% 27% 26% 33% 24% 20% 15% 27% 19% 23% 22% 23% 22%
Worse 44% 54% 42% 40% 46% 23% 44% 46% 55% 45% 50% 41% 42% 39% 48%
As Expected 32% 36% 36% 30% 26% 40% 29% 33% 29% 21% 29% 34% 35% 37% 27%
DK 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
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TRUMP PERFORMANCE

Q17 Q18 Q9 TOTAL PARTY 2024 VOTE TRUMP SO FAR
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Harris | Trump Other Non Better | Worse As
Voter Expected
TOTAL
(N=) 403 163 93 147 227 132 16 28 90 178 136
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2024 VOTE
Harris 56% 98% 1% 45% 100% 2% 91% 46%
Trump 33% 1% 90% 31% 100% 92% 2% 34%
Other 4% 2% 10% 100% 1% 3% 7%
Non Voter 1% 2% 2% 14% 2% 2%
NA 6% 1% 6% 12% 86% 4% 3% 11%
TRUMP v

EXPECTED
Better 22% 1% 62% 20% 1% 62% 5% 19% 100%
Worse 44% 75% 1% 37% 71% 2% 38% 22% 100%
As Expected 32% 24% 35% 38% 27% 33% 47% 54% 94%
DK 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 9% 5% 6%
DEMOCRATS

STRATEGY
Vigorous Attack| 45% 76% 40% 76% 29% 22% 79% 31%
Wait

Opportunity 12% 19% 5% 10% 17% 5% 19% 8% 1% 15% 17%
Give Him Time 11% 3% 22% 13% 3% 22% 19% 24% 19% 3% 17%
Cooperate 26% 0% 68% 29% 1% 70% 24% 27% 80% 0% 25%
No Opin 5% 1% 5% 9% 4% 3% 9% 19% 3% 10%
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Q17 Q18 Q9 TOTAL # OF SOURCES ATTN TO POLITICS
(N=) 1-2 3-5 6+ ACTIVE |ENGAGED | OBSERVE NOT
TOTAL
(N=) 403 131 167 105 202 89 75 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2024 VOTE
Harris 56% 56% 56% 58% 59% 61% 44% 60%
Trump 33% 34% 32% 33% 30% 32% 44% 27%
Other 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4%
Non Voter 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
NA 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 10% 4%
TRUMP v

EXPECTED
Better 22% 19% 27% 18% 24% 21% 27% 7%
Worse 44% 44% 43% 46% 48% 44% 31% 51%
As Expected 32% 34% 29% 33% 28% 32% 37% 40%
DK 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2%
DEMOCRATS

STRATEGY
Vigorous Attack| 45% 47% 44% 45% 53% 44% 33% 34%
Wait

Opportunity 12% 8% 15% 14% 10% 10% 13% 31%
Give Him Time 11% 9% 14% 10% 6% 14% 19% 9%
Cooperate 26% 29% 24% 27% 28% 26% 26% 20%
No Opin 5% 8% 3% 4% 3% 6% 8% 7%
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TRUMP PERFORMANCE

Q17 Q18 Q9 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 403 33 86 62 64 77 82 91 150 104 54
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2024 VOTE
Harris 56% 7% 62% 57% 57% 58% 39% 70% 61% 47% 39%
Trump 33% 9% 29% 30% 25% 39% 49% 19% 27% 44% 48%
Other 4% 9% 4% 2% 8% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3%
Non Voter 1% 5% 3% 3% 1%
NA 6% 3% 11% 9% 3% 8% 1% 8% 6% 10%
TRUMP v

EXPECTED
Better 22% 5% 20% 15% 25% 26% 32% 10% 20% 28% 34%
Worse 44% 72% 49% 44% 42% 42% 32% 55% 44% 40% 36%
As Expected 32% 23% 30% 37% 33% 29% 34% 35% 33% 31% 25%
DK 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4%
DEMOCRATS

STRATEGY
Vigorous Attack| 45% 58% 43% 48% 52% 50% 31% 55% 51% 34% 34%
Wait

Opportunity 12% 16% 18% 14% 17% 7% 6% 13% 12% 14% 11%
Give Him Time 11% 7% 16% 5% 5% 11% 17% 9% 7% 19% 10%
Cooperate 26% 19% 20% 27% 24% 28% 37% 19% 24% 27% 42%
No Opin 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 9% 3% 6% 5% 3%
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TRUMP PERFORMANCE

Q17 Q18 Q9 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER
(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch
TOTAL
(N=) 403 66 111 122 102 47 155 138 63 51 90 86 140 189 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2024 VOTE
Harris 56% 73% 54% 51% 56% 33% 53% 61% 71% 55% 61% 57% 58% 47% 65%
Trump 33% 22% 35% 36% 33% 43% 40% 28% 17% 36% 32% 36% 30% 41% 26%
Other 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Non Voter 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NA 6% 6% 9% 5% 20% 3% 4% 8% 1% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7%
TRUMP v

EXPECTED
Better 22% 10% 20% 27% 26% 33% 24% 20% 15% 27% 19% 23% 22% 23% 22%
Worse 44% 54% 42% 40% 46% 23% 44% 46% 55% 45% 50% 41% 42% 39% 48%
As Expected 32% 36% 36% 30% 26% 40% 29% 33% 29% 21% 29% 34% 35% 37% 27%
DK 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
DEMOCRATS

STRATEGY
Vigorous Attack| 45% 55% 47% 40% 46% 23% 42% 51% 57% 47% 42% 47% 49% 37% 51%
Wait

Opportunity 12% 22% 11% 13% % 7% 11% 15% 14% 3% 20% 11% 13% 14% 11%
Give Him Time 11% 7% 12% 11% 14% 17% 15% 7% 7% 15% 16% 8% 8% 11% 11%
Cooperate 26% 16% 26% 31% 25% 43% 27% 26% 14% 32% 18% 30% 26% 33% 21%
No Opin 5% 4% 5% 8% 10% 5% 2% 7% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5%
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TRUMP IMPACT

Q10 Q10.1 TOTAL PARTY 2024 VOTE TRUMP SO FAR
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Harris | Trump Other Non Better | Worse As
Voter Expected
TOTAL
(N=) 403 163 93 147 227 132 16 28 90 178 136

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PERSONAL IMPACT

Positive 23% 1% 65% 20% 2% 62% 19% 80% 15%
Negative 45% 72% 2% 43% 75% 2% 33% 22% 7% 34%
No impact 28% 25% 31% 30% 22% 33% 52% 46% 17% 20% 46%
No Opin 4% 1% 2% 7% 2% 3% 14% 14% 3% 3% 5%
TRUMP IMPACTS

-Finances 15% 20% 4% 16% 21% 2% 20% 3% 23% 10%
-Personal 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6%
-Job/Biz 7% 9% 10% 11% 1% 16% 10% 9%
-Fam/Friends 7% 12% 7% 11% 1% 7% 9% 12%
-Mental HIth" 19% 31% 1% 15% 27% 1% 34% 20% 1% 30% 16%
-Society 10% 14% 4% 9% 13% 3% 33% 14% 2% 13% 14%
-Trump/Admin 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
-Other Neg 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 16% 3% 5% 3%
+Finances 3% 1% 10% 2% 0% 9% 7% 1% 5%
+Personal 0% 1% 1% 1%

+Job/Biz 3% 1% 8% 2% 1% 8% 4% 1% 5%
+Mental HIth 8% 1% 24% 6% 0% 23% 14% 23% 7%
+Society 10% 30% 10% 1% 30% 33% 1% 5%
+Admin 2% 5% 4% 6% 14% 9%

+0ther 2% 6% 2% 5% 13% 3% 5%
No Answer 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 1%
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TRUMP IMPACT

Q10 Q10.1 TOTAL # OF SOURCES ATTN TO POLITICS

(N=) 1-2 3-5 6+ ACTIVE |ENGAGED |OBSERVE NOT
TOTAL
(N=) 403 131 167 105 202 89 75 35

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PERSONAL IMPACT
Positive 23% 23% 23% 22% 26% 24% 21% 7%
Negative 45% 40% 48% 48% 57% 40% 34% 22%
No impact 28% 33% 26% 25% 15% 32% 40% 62%
No Opin 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 6% 9%
TRUMP IMPACTS
-Finances 15% 15% 10% 22% 13% 12% 27%
-Personal 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4%
-Job/Biz 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 12% 2% 9%
-Fam/Friends 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 12%
-Mental HIth" 19% 17% 25% 11% 21% 18% 15% 9%
-Society 10% 11% 8% 14% 12% 12% 4%
-Trump/Admin 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 18%
-Other Neg 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 1% 37%
+Finances 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6%
+Personal 0% 1% 2%
+Job/Biz 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 18%
+Mental HIth 8% 6% 10% 6% 7% 10% 8% 9%
+Society 10% 10% 13% 5% 8% 20% 8%
+Admin 2% 2% 3% 2% 4%
+0ther 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%
No Answer 3% 5% 5% 3% 8%
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TRUMP IMPACT

Q10 Q10.1 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 403 33 86 62 64 77 82 91 150 104 54

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PERSONAL IMPACT

Positive 23% 9% 22% 21% 19% 22% 35% 14% 20% 26% 38%
Negative 45% 56% 43% 54% 56% 47% 29% 54% 51% 34% 39%
No impact 28% 35% 34% 19% 19% 32% 30% 31% 26% 33% 21%
No Opin 4% 2% 6% 6% 7% 2% 4% 7% 1%
TRUMP IMPACTS

-Finances 15% 19% 14% 15% 23% 11% 10% 4% 21% 18% 11%
-Personal 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6%
-Job/Biz 7% 15% 10% 10% 6% 8% 12% 12% 2%
-Fam/Friends 7% 11% 5% 7% 13% 5% 6% 12% 7% 4% 7%
-Mental HIth" 19% 15% 28% 15% 13% 23% 16% 30% 16% 18% 15%
-Society 10% 15% 8% 13% 13% 5% 11% 15% 11% 9% 4%
-Trump/Admin 2% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 4%
-Other Neg 4% 7% 3% 3% 8% 5% 6% 3% 3% 6%
+Finances 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 8% 2%
+Personal 0% 2% 2%
+Job/Biz 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4%
+Mental HIth 8% 12% 8% 6% 17% 1% 3% 18% 15%
+Society 10% 8% 20% 2% 5% 11% 13% 1% 17% 12% 4%
+Admin 2% 8% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6%
+0ther 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2%
No Answer 3% 3% 5% 8% 1% 13%

Elway Research

© 2025 CascadePBS



CascadePBS | Elway Poll April 2025 Page 19 of 27
TRUMP IMPACT

Q10 Q10.1 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER

(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL
(N=) 403 66 111 122 102 47 155 138 63 51 90 86 140 189 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

PERSONAL IMPACT

Positive 23% 13% 19% 26% 27% 40% 27% 16% 14% 29% 16% 22% 23% 26% 21%
Negative 45% 56% 49% 42% 41% 20% 39% 54% 62% 50% 42% 40% 52% 37% 51%
No impact 28% 31% 29% 28% 26% 30% 31% 29% 18% 21% 34% 37% 21% 32% 25%
No Opin 4% 3% 4% 5% 10% 3% 1% 6% 8% 1% 3% 5% 3%
TRUMP IMPACTS

-Finances 15% 11% 16% 17% 14% 6% 20% 12% 15% 8% 11% 12% 19% 16% 14%
-Personal 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 11% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5%
-Job/Biz 7% 16% 10% 5% 2% 5% 8% 17% 2% 11% 11% 8% 8% 7%
-Fam/Friends 7% 16% 7% 9% 1% 6% 6% 8% 10% 6% 6% 9% 8% 5% 9%
-Mental HIth" 19% 23% 23% 13% 19% 6% 17% 28% 15% 26% 26% 17% 16% 16% 19%
-Society 10% 5% 10% 11% 12% 6% 3% 17% 17% 6% 11% 14% 12% 10% 11%
-Trump/Admin 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 1% 2% 3%
-Other Neg 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 3% 5%
+Finances 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
+Personal 0% 1% 1% 1%
+Job/Biz 3% 7% 6% 17% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 1% 5% 2%
+Mental HIth 8% 7% 10% 8% 11% 11% 6% 3% 10% 3% 7% 8% 7% 9%
+Society 10% 11% 6% 12% 9% 17% 12% 8% 5% 8% 3% 22% 9% 15% 7%
+Admin 2% 1% 8% 11% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3%
+0ther 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
No Answer 3% 4% 3% 6% 11% 3% 2% 8% 2% 2% 5% 2%
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TRUMP IMPACT

Q11 TOTAL PARTY 2024 VOTE TRUMP SO FAR
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Harris | Trump Other Non Better | Worse As
Voter Expected
TOTAL
(N=) 403 163 93 147 227 132 16 28 90 178 136
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

US GLOBAL

STATURE
Better 29% 1% 7% 28% 2% 76% 19% 27% 91% 25%
Worse 60% 92% 4% 61% 93% 6% 67% 49% 96% 54%
Same 8% 6% 16% 5% 4% 12% 5% 19% 5% 4% 15%
No Opin 3% 0% 3% 6% 1% 6% 9% 5% 4% 0% 6%
DEMOCRACY
Better 23% 2% 70% 18% 1% 63% 5% 27% 7% 1% 18%
Worse 57% 89% 2% 58% 92% 3% 53% 38% 1% 94% 47%
Same 15% 9% 18% 20% 7% 24% 43% 24% 13% 5% 29%
No Opin 4% 0% 10% 5% 0% 10% 11% 9% 6%
VOICE IN GOVT
Better 21% 4% 56% 18% 3% 56% 19% 74% 2% 12%
Worse 47% 7% 4% 42% 76% 3% 33% 30% 80% 35%
Same 26% 17% 35% 30% 18% 34% 57% 30% 23% 15% 42%
No Opin 6% 2% 5% 9% 3% 6% 9% 22% 3% 3% 11%
US ECONOMY
Better 26% 1% 73% 23% 1% 71% 9% 24% 85% 20%
Worse 58% 93% 2% 54% 93% 4% 53% 35% 97% 46%
Same 14% 5% 20% 19% 5% 23% 33% 30% 14% 3% 28%
No Opin 2% 0% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 11% 1% 0% 6%
POLITICAL

DIVISION
Better 11% 1% 38% 6% 2% 28% 19% 39% 1% 7%
Worse 66% 92% 23% 64% 91% 26% 71% 46% 19% 94% 60%
Same 21% 6% 37% 27% 6% 44% 29% 27% 38% 5% 30%
No Opin 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 8% 4% 0% 3%
FAIRNESS/

OPPORTUNITY
Better 24% 0% 67% 22% 0% 65% 14% 24% 81% 1% 15%
Worse 58% 92% 2% 57% 93% 5% 53% 32% 95% 49%
Same 14% 8% 23% 16% 6% 24% 28% 22% 16% 4% 26%
No Opin 4% 7% 5% 0% 5% 5% 22% 3% 9%
PERSONAL

FINANCES
Better 15% 1% 45% 10% 1% 39% 19% 49% 0% 11%
Worse 41% 64% 2% 39% 65% 2% 33% 24% 68% 32%
Same 41% 33% 45% 47% 32% 54% 67% 43% 50% 30% 51%
No Opin 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 4% 13% 2% 2% 7%
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TRUMP IMPACT
Q11 TOTAL # OF SOURCES ATTN TO POLITICS
(N=) 1-2 3-5 6+ |ACTIVE |ENGAGED OBSERVE| NOT
TOTAL
(N=) 403 131 167 105 202 89 75 35
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

US GLOBAL

STATURE
Better 29% 26% 30% 28% 30% 33% 26% 15%
Worse 60% 57% 62% 62% 65% 63% 48% 49%
Same 8% 14% 5% 5% 5% 1% 14% 33%
No Opin 3% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 12% 2%
DEMOCRACY
Better 23% 22% 24% 25% 26% 23% 23% 11%
Worse 57% 55% 57% 60% 63% 55% 46% 58%
Same 15% 17% 17% % 9% 20% 19% 24%
No Opin 4% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 12% 7%
VOICE IN GOVT
Better 21% 17% 22% 26% 25% 19% 20% 7%
Worse 47% 44% 45% 55% 520 45% 38% 47%
Same 26% 33% 26% 17% 19% 34% 30% 33%
No Opin 6% 6% 6% 3% 3% 2% 12% 13%
US ECONOMY
Better 26% 25% 29% 22% 26% 28% 29% 13%
Worse 58% 57% 56Y% 63% 63% 61% 42% 56Y%
Same 14% 18% 13% 10% 8% % 25% 31%
No Opin 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5%
POLITICAL

DIVISION
Better 11% 9% 16% 7% 11% 18% 10% 2%
Worse 66% 67% 62% 69% 68% 63% 59% 73%
Same 21% 21% 20% 220 20% 18% 23% 220
No Opin 2% 2% 20 20 1% 1% 8% 20
FAIRNESS/

OPPORTUNITY
Better 24% 22% 24% 26% 28% 21% 25% %
Worse 58% 56Y% 58% 62% 62% 59% 50% 56%
Same 14% 18% 15% 9% 10% 17% 11% 33%
No Opin 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 14% 2%
PERSONAL

FINANCES
Better 15% 13% 16% 15% 17% 15% 14% 2%
Worse 41% 36% 41% 47% 47% 42% 28% 29%
Same 41% 47% 39% 37% 33% 41% 53% 62%
No Opin 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 7%
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TRUMP IMPACT

Q11 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 403 33 86 62 64 77 82 91 150 104 54
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

US GLOBAL

STATURE
Better 29% 14% 27% 25% 24% 32% 39% 18% 26% 35% 40%
Worse 60% 7% 64% 65% 64% 53% 49% 76% 66% 48% 43%
Same 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 10% 8% 5% 6% 12% 13%
No Opin 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4%
DEMOCRACY
Better 23% 9% 23% 22% 17% 28% 31% 12% 22% 30% 32%
Worse 57% 67% 59% 64% 65% 54% 44% 69% 64% 46% 43%
Same 15% 21% 17% 12% 9% 13% 19% 16% 10% 19% 20%
No Opin 4% 2% 1% 1% 8% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4%
VOICE IN GOVT
Better 21% 9% 20% 26% 11% 18% 36% 11% 18% 28% 31%
Worse 47% 61% 52% 52% 54% 43% 33% 59% 53% 37% 32%
Same 26% 28% 23% 18% 32% 35% 21% 27% 22% 28% 32%
No Opin 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 11% 3% 6% 7% 4%
US ECONOMY
Better 26% 9% 22% 24% 22% 26% 41% 19% 20% 33% 38%
Worse 58% 84% 62% 62% 62% 54% 41% 72% 64% 45% 43%
Same 14% 7% 14% 10% 14% 18% 15% 9% 12% 18% 18%
No Opin 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3%
POLITICAL

DIVISION
Better 11% 5% 12% 11% 16% 11% 11% 6% 11% 16% 14%
Worse 66% 7% 65% 67% 68% 68% 57% 76% 71% 58% 48%
Same 21% 16% 22% 22% 12% 19% 28% 16% 17% 24% 30%
No Opin 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 8%
FAIRNESS/

OPPORTUNITY
Better 24% 9% 21% 27% 19% 24% 34% 16% 21% 27% 35%
Worse 58% 79% 61% 64% 64% 58% 38% 70% 63% 49% 45%
Same 14% 9% 14% 6% 11% 17% 22% 11% 13% 18% 17%
No Opin 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 1% 6% 3% 2% 7% 3%
PERSONAL

FINANCES
Better 15% 5% 13% 15% 18% 14% 19% 8% 12% 22% 17%
Worse 41% 61% 40% 46% 49% 40% 23% 44% 50% 31% 27%
Same 41% 32% 44% 37% 31% 44% 51% 41% 35% 46% 51%
No Opin 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 7% 7% 4% 6%
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TRUMP IMPACT

Q11 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER

(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|%$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL
(N=) 403 66 111 122 102 47 155 138 63 51 90 86 140 189 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

US GLOBAL

STATURE
Better 29% 16% 28% 34% 27% 43% 32% 25% 17% 27% 22% 29% 29% 33% 25%
Worse 60% 71% 61% 56% 59% 40% 54% 67% 76% 53% 62% 62% 64% 54% 65%
Same 8% 13% 8% 6% 8% 10% 10% 7% 5% 9% 14% 6% 5% 10% 7%
No Opin 3% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% 2% 11% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
DEMOCRACY
Better 23% 11% 17% 31% 27% 30% 29% 19% 14% 17% 21% 20% 24% 28% 20%
Worse 57% 63% 57% 56% 58% 33% 52% 64% 74% 58% 59% 57% 63% 49% 64%
Same 15% 21% 21% 11% 10% 23% 16% 15% 7% 14% 20% 16% 11% 20% 11%
No Opin 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 13% 3% 2% 5% 12% 1% 6% 2% 4% 5%
VOICE IN GOVT
Better 21% 9% 19% 26% 25% 30% 25% 16% 17% 23% 17% 21% 22% 22% 21%
Worse 47% 65% 50% 46% 35% 33% 45% 51% 56% 47% 51% 43% 49% 44% 49%
Same 26% 20% 30% 24% 27% 20% 27% 30% 19% 21% 28% 31% 27% 29% 24%
No Opin 6% 6% 1% 4% 13% 17% 3% 3% 8% 9% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5%
US ECONOMY
Better 26% 14% 27% 28% 28% 40% 30% 21% 15% 23% 24% 28% 24% 30% 22%
Worse 58% 75% 61% 52% 53% 37% 53% 64% 73% 54% 65% 56% 61% 53% 62%
Same 14% 9% 12% 17% 16% 20% 15% 13% 8% 18% 10% 15% 14% 15% 13%
No Opin 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
POLITICAL

DIVISION
Better 11% 4% 13% 18% 6% 10% 16% 8% 10% 8% 8% 12% 15% 12% 11%
Worse 66% 79% 65% 60% 65% 50% 62% 2% 73% 60% 70% 68% 65% 64% 66%
Same 21% 16% 21% 20% 24% 33% 20% 20% 15% 26% 19% 19% 20% 22% 20%
No Opin 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 7% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2%
FAIRNESS/

OPPORTUNITY
Better 24% 8% 23% 27% 29% 37% 27% 18% 18% 24% 18% 25% 24% 27% 21%
Worse 58% 75% 58% 54% 55% 37% 56% 62% 73% 58% 62% 56% 62% 50% 65%
Same 14% 15% 17% 14% 11% 13% 14% 18% 7% 17% 16% 18% 10% 17% 12%
No Opin 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 13% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2%
PERSONAL

FINANCES
Better 15% 2% 17% 18% 13% 20% 15% 15% 10% 10% 11% 13% 17% 17% 13%
Worse 41% 48% 47% 41% 31% 27% 35% 47% 50% 42% 42% 38% 42% 36% 44%
Same 41% 46% 35% 39% 48% 47% 47% 36% 33% 40% 45% 47% 39% 42% 40%
No Opin 4% 4% 1% 3% 8% 7% 3% 2% 7% 8% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3%
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CONCERNS FOR FUTURE

Q12 TOTAL PARTY 2024 VOTE TRUMP SO FAR

(N=) Dem GOP Ind Harris Trump Other Non Better Worse As

Voter Expected

TOTAL
(N=) 403 163 93 147 227 132 16 28 90 178 136

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NEXT 4 YRS
Global 15% 18% 11% 14% 17% 12% 28% 5% 12% 18% 13%
Domestic Trends 36% 37% 42% 32% 35% 36% 29% 57% 35% 33% 42%
Govt Progs 9% 15% 9% 14% 3% 3% 14% 10%
Personal 7% 8% 2% 9% 9% 3% 19% 3% 2% 9% 9%
Divisions 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 14% 11% 7% 6% 4%
Anti-Trump 8% 14% 2% 6% 12% 1% 19% 3% 2% 13% 6%
Anti-Dems 8% 20% 10% 24% 5% 27% 7%
Pro Trump 4% 1% 7% 5% 1% 10% 15% 1%
Positive, gen 2% 0% 6% 2% 6% 5% 2% 6%
Negative 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Country 22% 28% 5% 27% 36% 4% 5% 11% 4% 35% 17%
Misc 7% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 9%
No Answer 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3%

Elway Research

© 2025 CascadePBS



CascadePBS | Elway Poll

April 2025
CONCERNS FOR NEXT 4 YRS

Page 25 of 27

Q12 TOTAL # OF SOURCES ATTN TO POLITICS
(N=) 1-2 3-5 6+ ACTIVE |ENGAGED | OBSERVE NOT
TOTAL
(N=) 403 131 167 105 202 89 75 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NEXT 4 YRS
Global 15% 19% 12% 13% 15% 17% 14% 11%
Domestic Trends 36% 36% 39% 33% 38% 42% 27% 33%
Govt Progs 9% 7% 12% 9% 9% 13% 7% 9%
Personal % 9% 5% 9% 8% 3% 5% 18%
Divisions 5% 3% 8% 4% 5% 4% 10% 2%
Anti-Trump 8% 8% 6% 12% 7% 9% 10% 9%
Anti-Dems 8% 3% 12% 9% 9% 12% 5%
Pro Trump 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Positive, gen 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6%
Negative 2% 5% 0% 0% 2% 1% 11%
Country 22% 22% 17% 31% 31% 17% 13% 4%
Misc 7% 6% 8% 7% 3% 5% 18% 11%
No Answer 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4%
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CONCERNS FOR FUTURE

Q12 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 403 33 86 62 64 77 82 91 150 104 54
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NEXT 4 YRS
Global 15% 7% 10% 20% 21% 11% 18% 20% 13% 15% 11%
Domestic Trends| 36% 40% 38% 36% 38% 34% 36% 39% 37% 34% 35%
Govt Progs 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 12% 8% 9% 11% 10% 6%
Personal 7% 12% 6% 5% 4% 11% 8% 12% 7% 2% 8%
Divisions 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Anti-Trump 8% 16% 6% 1% 18% 4% 7% 10% 6% 7% 11%
Anti-Dems 8% 11% 14% 1% 9% 10% 5% 8% 9% 13%
Pro Trump 4% 2% 1% 1% 9% 7% 4% 5% 7%
Positive, gen 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Negative 2% 12% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Country 22% 7% 26% 26% 18% 22% 27% 24% 27% 17% 15%
Misc 7% 12% 6% 10% 11% 2% 6% 4% 7% 11% 4%
No Answer 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
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CONCERNS FOR FUTURE

Q12 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER
(N=) [18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ Hi Some |Coll Grad |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100k+| Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch
TOTAL
(N=) 403 66 111 122 102 47 155 138 63 51 90 86 140 189 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NEXT 4 YRS
Global 15% 9% 16% 17% 15% 7% 15% 16% 18% 9% 18% 9% 20% 14% 16%
Domestic Trends| 36% 37% 50% 30% 28% 40% 35% 39% 31% 39% 36% 36% 34% 38% 34%
Govt Progs 9% 9% 9% 14% 5% 10% 10% 9% 8% 3% 12% 11% 10% 4% 15%
Personal 7% 14% 6% 8% 5% 17% 7% 4% 7% 14% 4% 10% 8% 6%
Divisions 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 12% 8% 3% 2% 10% 5% 6%
Anti-Trump 8% 7% 4% 6% 15% 11% 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 9% 6% 10%
Anti-Dems 8% 9% 7% 11% 5% 3% 12% 7% 6% 5% 4% 7% 13% 11% 6%
Pro Trump 4% 1% 6% 3% 5% 13% 3% 2% 4% 14% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Positive, gen 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 7% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3%
Negative 2% 8% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Country 22% 21% 27% 21% 20% 7% 16% 28% 38% 18% 25% 23% 26% 22% 22%
Misc 7% 7% 1% 8% 12% 10% 7% 7% 6% 11% 7% 8% 4% 4% 10%
No Answer 1% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 1%
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